INFRARED
DS254 LUXEON IR 2720 Line Product Datasheet  ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON IR 2720 is a line of high power infrared emitters in a reliable
package design, a昀케rming long lifetime and robustness in many types
of application conditions. The LUXEON IR 2720 Line uses an industry
standard footprint for ease of integration and upgrades of existing
system designs.
LUXEON IR 2720 Line

j
, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON IR 2720 follow the convention below:
L  1  I  G  –  0  A  A  A  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A – designates nominal centroid wavelength
0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 – reserved for further customization
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON IR 2720 emitter with a nominal centroid wavelength of 850nm:
L  1  I  G  –  0  8  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Radiometric Power Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON IR 2720
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS254 LUXEON IR 2720 Line Product Datasheet  20190402 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 ⸀ Product performance and optical characteristics of LUXEON IR 2720 Line at 1000mA, T
j
=25°C ⸀
TYPICAL FWHM BEAM
ANGLE (°)
RADIOMETRIC POWER [1]
(mW)
TYPICAL RADIANT
INTENSITY
(mW/sr)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
120 1100 1300 425 L1IG-0850000000000
120 1000 1250 408 L1IG-0940000000000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7% on radiometric power measurements.
Spectral Characteristics
Table 2. Spectral characteristics of LUXEON IR 2720 Line at 1000mA, T
j
=25°C ⸀
PART NUMBER
CENTROID
WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm)
PEAK
WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm)
TYPICAL
SPECTRUM FWHM [1]
(nm)
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF PEAK
WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm/°C)
L1IG-0850000000000 850 860 28 0.27
L1IG-0940000000000 940 950 39 0.31
Notes for Table 2:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm on centroid,  peak, and spectrum wavelength measurements.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
Table 3 ⸀ Electrical and thermal characteristics for LUXEON IR 2720 Line at 1000mA, T
j
=25°C ⸀
PART NUMBER
FORWARD VOLTAGE [1] (V
f
)
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
FORWARD VOLTAGE [2]
(mV/°C)
TYPICAL THERMAL